Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 MM
 (INCHES)
 How To Order
3224  J - 1 - 502  E
Model
Style
Standard or Modified
Product Indicator
  -1= IR Reflow (standard)
  †-2=  Wave Solderable
 -FW5=  .070 ” ± .010 ” Shaft Extension
Resistance Code
Embossed Tape Designator
   E =  Style J, G: 500 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
   Style W: 250 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 200 pcs./7 ” reel (standard)
   G =  Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
  Style W: 1000 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
  Style X: 850 pcs./13 ” reel (standard)
Blank =  Style J, G: 1500 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
  Style W, X: 600 pcs./13 ” reel (FW5)
Consult factory for other available options.
† -2 has a treated stainless steel shaft.
Tape and reel material meets Antistatic ANSI/
ESD 5541-2003 packaging standards.
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
 **Bourns follows the prevailing definition of “halogen free” in the industry.  Bourns considers a product to be “halo-
gen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br ) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine ( Cl ) content is 900 ppm or less;
and (c) the total Bromine (Br)  and Chlorine ( Cl ) content is 1500 ppm or less.
†“Fluorinert” is a registered trademark of 3M Co.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications
and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
“Trimpot” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 3224 - 4 mm SMD Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
Additional Features
n Top and side adjust styles
n J-hook, and gull-wing
REV. 05/16
J & G Styles W Style X Style
TAPE
  178 ± 2.0
   (7.00  ± .008)
13.0 ± .51
(.512 ± .020)
1.78 ± .25
(.070 ± .010)
21.01 ± .79
(.827 ± .031)
2.67 ± .25
(.105 ± .010)
59.18 ± 2.03
(2.330 ± .080)
12.4 + 2.01/ -.000
(.488 + .079/ -.000)
REEL
4.5
(.177)
5.52 ± .05
(.217 ± .002)
1.5 + .10/ –.00
(.059 + .004/ –.000)
4.00 ± .20